Election: 2007 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 56802
Ballots Cast: 10519

Voter Turnout: 19%

Active Precincts: 70

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE JOLIET JUNIOR CCD 525

Candidate Name

BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)

JOHN ZILM (NON)

JAMES HUTTON (NON)

SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: BIG GROVE 1
Candidate Name

BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
JAMES HUTTON (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
JOHN ZILM (NON)

JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: BIG GROVE 2

Total Votes
254
184
174
153
143
137
134
131
115
97
96
86
81
66
66
48
4

Total Votes
42
34
33
31
30
28
21
21
20
20
18
14
13
11
11
8
0

Vote %
12.9
9.34
8.84
7.77
7.26
6.96
6.81
6.65
5.84
4.93
4.88
4.37
4.11
3.35
3.35
2.44
0.2

Vote %
11.83
9.58
9.3
8.73
8.45
7.89
5.92
5.92
5.63
5.63
5.07
3.94
3.66
3.1
3.1
2.25
0
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Candidate Name

BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
JOHN ZILM (NON)

SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
JAMES HUTTON (NON)

WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: FOX 1

Candidate Name

WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
JAMES HUTTON (NON)

DAN O'CONNELL (NON)

JOHN ZILM (NON)

VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: KENDALL 3

Candidate Name

BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

JAMES HUTTON (NON)

Total Votes
22
22
13
11
11

(0]

O~ P~ phbhooororlo NN

Total Votes
30
26
25
21
21
17
14
14
13
11
11
9

O N~ 00 ©

Total Votes

OCORRPRRPRRERPENN

Vote %
15.49
15.49
9.15
7.75
7.75
5.63
5.63
4.93
4.93
4.23
3.52
3.52
3.52
2.82
2.82
2.82
0

Vote %
12.35
10.7
10.29
8.64
8.64
7
5.76
5.76
5.35
4,53
4.53
3.7
3.7
3.29
2.88
2.88
0

Vote %
22.22
22.22
11.11
11.11
11.11
11.11
11.11
0

0
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ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)

JOHN ZILM (NON)

PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)

Precinct: KENDALL 4

Candidate Name

BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
JAMES HUTTON (NON)

JOHN ZILM (NON)

BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)

Precinct: LISBON 1

Candidate Name

BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
JOHN ZILM (NON)

BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)

JAMES HUTTON (NON)

WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1

OO OO0 O0OO0oOo

Total Votes

OCOOOFFPEFEPNNNMNMNWWKAEEDIMS

Total Votes
48
39
35
22
21
21
19
18
17
14

[eNeoNeoNeoNolNolNolNo)

Vote %
12.12
12.12
12.12
12.12
9.09
9.09
6.06
6.06
6.06
6.06
3.03
3.03
3.03
0

0
0
0

Vote %
14.95
12.15
10.9
6.85
6.54
6.54
5.92
5.61
5.3
4.36
4.36
4.36
4.05
2.8
2.8
1.56
0.93
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Candidate Name

JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
JAMES HUTTON (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

JOHN ZILM (NON)

JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 2

Candidate Name

BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)

BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
JOHN ZILM (NON)

JAMES HUTTON (NON)

WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)

DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 3
Candidate Name

VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)

Total Votes

OO OFRRFPFPPFPNNWWWPADMIIIO ®

Total Votes
14
13

=

OFRP WWWWWUIo oo O N O k-

Total Votes

NWWWwWwhph,oo

Vote %
18.18
13.64
11.36
9.09
9.09
6.82
6.82
6.82
4.55
4.55
2.27
2.27
2.27
2.27
0

0

0

Vote %
14.14
13.13
11.11
9.09
7.07
6.06
6.06
6.06
6.06
5.05
3.03
3.03
3.03
3.03
3.03
1.01
0

Vote %
13.95
13.95
9.3

9.3
6.98
6.98
6.98
6.98
4.65
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DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)

JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
JOHN ZILM (NON)

WRITE-IN (NON)

JAMES HUTTON (NON)

WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)

Precinct: NA AU SAY 4

Candidate Name

BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)

BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
JAMES HUTTON (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
JOHN ZILM (NON)

VANESSA ROMEO (NON)

DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)

Precinct: SEWARD 1

Candidate Name

BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)

BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
JOHN ZILM (NON)

JAMES HUTTON (NON)
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

OO OFLPNNDNDN

Total Votes

OCOOFRPNWWWWWPMMOU O1OTO O

Total Votes
83
56
56
49
46
43
42
40
39
34
29
25
23
23
17
14
1

4.65
4.65
4.65
4.65
2.33

Vote %
15
13.33
10
8.33
8.33
8.33
6.67

Vote %
13.39
9.03
9.03
7.9
7.42
6.94
6.77
6.45
6.29
5.48
4.68
4.03
3.71
3.71
2.74
2.26
0.16
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