
Election: 2007 Consolidated

Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL

Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 56802

Ballots Cast: 10519

Voter Turnout: 19%

Active Precincts: 70

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE JOLIET JUNIOR CCD 525

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	254	12.9
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	184	9.34
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	174	8.84
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	153	7.77
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	143	7.26
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	137	6.96
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	134	6.81
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	131	6.65
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	115	5.84
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	97	4.93
JOHN ZILM (NON)	96	4.88
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	86	4.37
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	81	4.11
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	66	3.35
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	66	3.35
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	48	2.44
WRITE-IN (NON)	4	0.2

Precinct: BIG GROVE 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	42	11.83
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	34	9.58
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	33	9.3
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	31	8.73
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	30	8.45
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	28	7.89
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	21	5.92
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	21	5.92
JOHN ZILM (NON)	20	5.63
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	20	5.63
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	18	5.07
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	14	3.94
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	13	3.66
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	11	3.1
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	11	3.1
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	8	2.25
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: BIG GROVE 2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	22	15.49
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	22	15.49
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	13	9.15
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	11	7.75
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	11	7.75
JOHN ZILM (NON)	8	5.63
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	8	5.63
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	7	4.93
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	7	4.93
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	6	4.23
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	5	3.52
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	5	3.52
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	5	3.52
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	4	2.82
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	4	2.82
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	4	2.82
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: FOX 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	30	12.35
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	26	10.7
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	25	10.29
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	21	8.64
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	21	8.64
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	17	7
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	14	5.76
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	14	5.76
JOHN ZILM (NON)	13	5.35
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	11	4.53
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	11	4.53
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	9	3.7
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	9	3.7
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	8	3.29
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	7	2.88
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	7	2.88
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: KENDALL 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	2	22.22
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	2	22.22
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	1	11.11
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	1	11.11
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	1	11.11
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	1	11.11
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	1	11.11
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	0	0
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	0	0

WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	0	0
JOHN ZILM (NON)	0	0
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	0	0
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	0	0
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	0	0
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	0	0

Precinct: KENDALL 4

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	4	12.12
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	4	12.12
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	4	12.12
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	4	12.12
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	3	9.09
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	3	9.09
JOHN ZILM (NON)	2	6.06
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	2	6.06
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	2	6.06
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	2	6.06
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	1	3.03
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	1	3.03
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	1	3.03
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	0	0
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	0	0
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: LISBON 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	48	14.95
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	39	12.15
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	35	10.9
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	22	6.85
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	21	6.54
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	21	6.54
JOHN ZILM (NON)	19	5.92
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	18	5.61
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	17	5.3
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	14	4.36
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	14	4.36
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	14	4.36
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	13	4.05
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	9	2.8
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	9	2.8
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	5	1.56
WRITE-IN (NON)	3	0.93

Precinct: NA AU SAY 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	8	18.18
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	6	13.64
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	5	11.36
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	4	9.09
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	4	9.09
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	3	6.82
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	3	6.82
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	3	6.82
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	2	4.55
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	2	4.55
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	1	2.27
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	1	2.27
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	1	2.27
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	1	2.27
JOHN ZILM (NON)	0	0
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: NA AU SAY 2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	14	14.14
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	13	13.13
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	11	11.11
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	9	9.09
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	7	7.07
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	6	6.06
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	6	6.06
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	6	6.06
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	6	6.06
JOHN ZILM (NON)	5	5.05
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	3	3.03
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	3	3.03
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	3	3.03
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	3	3.03
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	3	3.03
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	1	1.01
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: NA AU SAY 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	6	13.95
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	6	13.95
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	4	9.3
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	4	9.3
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	3	6.98
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	3	6.98
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	3	6.98
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	3	6.98
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	2	4.65

DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	2	4.65
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	2	4.65
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	2	4.65
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	2	4.65
JOHN ZILM (NON)	1	2.33
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	0	0

Precinct: NA AU SAY 4

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	9	15
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	8	13.33
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	6	10
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	5	8.33
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	5	8.33
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	5	8.33
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	4	6.67
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	3	5
JOHN ZILM (NON)	3	5
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	3	5
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	3	5
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	3	5
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	2	3.33
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	1	1.67
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	0	0
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	0	0
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Precinct: SEWARD 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)	83	13.39
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)	56	9.03
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)	56	9.03
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)	49	7.9
BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)	46	7.42
BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)	43	6.94
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)	42	6.77
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)	40	6.45
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)	39	6.29
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)	34	5.48
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)	29	4.68
JOHN ZILM (NON)	25	4.03
CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)	23	3.71
JAMES HUTTON (NON)	23	3.71
WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)	17	2.74
JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	14	2.26
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.16